Pressure Control
General presentation
03 / 05 / 2022
Yuriy Solyak
Agenda
➢ Product design, applications, functionality
➢ Sanhua portfolio
➢ Key features and benefits

Rated current 16A 16A 10A 16A
Nomenclature: PS-15-AA-L-S-01
Position Number Model designation legend
1
Type of pressure switch Description
PS Pressure switch
2
Pressure regulating range Description
01 LP:-0.5～7 bar(g)
50 HP:6～32 bar(g)
15 Dual (LP/HP): LP:-0.5～7 bar(g)/ HP:6～32 bar(g)
3
Type of reset Description
A Automatic reset
M Manual reset
AA Auto LP/ Auto HP
AM Auto LP/ Manual HP
4
Pressure connection type Description
L Flare
H Solder
M Capillary tube
5
Product design (type) Description
S Standard
C Customized
6
inch or mm pressure connection Description
01 (03/05/07/09/11/13…..) Inch or unified Inch & Metric (PED IV)
02 (04/06/08/10/12/14…..) Metric only (PED IV)
51 (53/55/57/59/61/63….) Inch or unified Inch & Metric (without PED IV)
52 (54/56/58/60/62/64….) Metric only (without PED IV)
Features and benefits
➢ Two independent SPDT contacts in dual models: independent LP/HP alarm
➢ Reliable design of pressure inlet joint – bellows
➢ Fast response and reliable contacts
➢ Extensive factory tests/TÜV approval according to EN 12263
➢ Manual toggle for system checkout and override
Multiple connection mode
SANHUA
Competitor
Multiple connection mode：
- Convenient for customers to connect
according to different needs
- easy identification of LP or HP alarm
1. Reliable design:
➢ Base - connecting all elements
➢ Limited welding – less risk of defects
➢ Bellows cover for additional protection
Bellows'
coverInlet joint
Base
Bellows' design
Welded joints
Welded joints
Inlet joint
Bellows'
cover
Inlet joint
Bellows'
cover
Welded joints
Base
Shell
Welded joints
lnet joint
Sanhua Unknown “low cost” manufacture: due to less waveform
relative extension of the bellows (in %) is high and product
fails after 20,000 life cycles.
12
Switch elements
1. Switch elements:
➢ Double reed design – high reliability and tolerance